
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4331
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2009
FOUR LANING OF NH-6
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes four laning of National Highway-6 from Dhule to Malkapur (Chikhali);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the present status of the proposal?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) Feasibility study for four laning in Km. 360/00 (Chikhali) to Km. 521/00 (Dhule) of Nagpur Dhule Section of National Highway-
6 has been included in the Annual Plan 2009-2010 with a provision of Rs. 1.50 crore. The State PWD has been asked to invite 'Request for Proposal' (RFP) from the consultants for this work. Depending upon the outcome of the study the decision about four laning of this section will be taken.
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